
A-A ( 1 : 2 )

SEAL ORIENTATION

(SCALE 1 : 1)

PARTS LIST

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NoITEM

1BLEED SCREW M6AB08821

1PEDESTAL STE 300AB40912

1MOTOR HYD 23CC LIGHT WT - 

MODA17FO023/10MLWK0E81-0

AB40933

2BOLT M6 x 10 SKT BTN HD SS A4-80OB_15164

1PLUG 1/8" BSPP PLASTICOF_20095

1NNUT M20 x 1.5 x 15L NYLOC SS A4-80ON_10156

4O RING BS009 (5.28 x 1.78)OR_12117

8THREAD INSERT 230/300/380OV_11108

1SHAFT SEAL RING HT 300/380OV_3006-29

1PROPELLOR CAPOV_300710

1SEAL RETAINEROV_300811

1THRUST NEEDLE BEARING HT 300/380OV_301512

1NEEDLE BEARING HT 300/380OV_301613

2BEARING INNER RING HT300/380 SSOV_301714

1CURVETECH THRUSTER KEY 6mm SSOV_301915

1O RING HT 300/380 NITRILEOV_302416

1LIP SEAL HT 300/380OV_303617

1PTFE SEAL HT 300/380OV_303718

1INNER BEARING HT 300/380-23/32REXOV_311519

1THRUST/NEEDLE BEARING 300/380-23/32REXOV_311620

1THRUSTER NOZZLE HTE 300 YELLOWOV_313521

1SHAFT HTE 380OV_313922

1SLEEVE THRUST BEARING RETAINEROV_314023

1LOCKING COLLAR HTE THRUSTER BEARINGOV_314124

1PROPELLOR HTE300OV_314425

4BOLT M6 x 40 SHCS SS A2-70PA479426

4WASHER M12 FLAT BS4320 FORM B SS A2PA486027

1WASHER M20 FLAT BS4320 FORM B SS A2PA488428

4BOLT M12 x 30 SHCS SS A4-80PB918529

4BOLT M5 x 20 SHCS SS A2-70PC022830

1BOLT M6 x 16 SKT BTN HD SS A2-70PC848531

1BOLT M5 x 30 SHCS SS A2-70PC941232

1SEAL O-RING 80.6 x 2.62PK021933

A

A

B

1 2

B

C

D

E

10543 6 7 8 9

A

DIMENSIONS

mm

1 : 2

± 1.5

100 TO

300

SCALE

± 0.15

PD

MACHINED PART

DIMENSIONS mm

FABRICATION

EST. MASS

N/A

PROJECTION 3RD

SHEET  1   OF  2 

MBARNESJAR

APPROVED

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATEDDRAWN

Soil Machine Dynamics Ltd

± 1.0

± 3.0

DRAWN CHECKEDZONE APPD

JAR

DESIGNED

TITLE

5

07/11/08

DATE

CHECKED

ALL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUBSISTING IN THESE DESIGNS ARE THE PROPERTY OF SOIL MACHINE DYNAMICS LTD.

NO COPY IS TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SOIL MACHINE DYNAMICS LTD. ANY PATENT APPLICATIONS,

PATENTS AND / OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS, REGISTERED DESIGNS, DESIGN RIGHTS OR COPYRIGHT ARISING FROM OR CONTAINED IN THE

DESIGNS ARE THE PROPERTY OF SOIL MACHINE DYNAMICS LTD. AND ALL INFORMATION MUST BE HELD IN THE STRICTEST CONFIDENCE

CHANGE COMMENT

DRAWING No

DATEREV

UP TO

100

± 1.0

± 0.4

OVER

1000

± 0.8

300 TO

1000

± 2.0

MATERIAL:-
 

SIZE

HTE_300BA-23MK2

REV No.

A1

ASSEMBLY THRUSTER CURVETECH

300mm 23cc BA MOTOR

DO NOT SCALE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

SEA WATER

21

8

32

10

6

28

25

30

11

16

18

17

17

26

317

13

15

23

24

33

29

27

3

2

4 7

5

 

(4)

(4)

 

TYP BOTH SIDES

(4)

(4)

(4)

18

16

17

SYSTEM OIL

11

 

PTFE SEAL

SEAL RETAINER

 

O-RING

 

LIP SEAL

OUTER RACE OF THESE

BEARINGS TO BE PRESSED 

INTO BEARING HOUSING

BLEED SCREW

POSITION AT HIGHEST POINT ON INSTALLATION,

DEPENDING ON THRUSTER ORIENTATION

AT LOCATIONS INDICATED #

USE ARALDITE RAPID 

WHEN SECURING INTO NOZZLE

THRUST WASHER

WRITING THIS SIDE

19

22

9

14

5 23/05/14
RE-DRAWN TO 3D - PARTS LIST UPDATED, SHT 2 ADDED

-

LO JCUR
JPG

REPLACEABLE

SEAL RING

8

USE ARALDITE RAPID 

WHEN SECURING INTO NOZZLE

(4)

9

14

 

INNER RACE

 

SEAL RING

LOCK SCREW - MUST BE FITTED.

IF THIS POSITION IS USED FOR BLEED SCREW,

MOVE TO ONE OF LOCATIONS INDICATED: 

 

 

   #

  #

PRE-FILL WITH GREASE

12



PART SECTION ON A-A

DETAILING SHAFT BEARING ARRANGEMENT

(SCALE 1 : 1)

VIEW ON ARROW 'B'

(SCALE 1 : 2)

SECTION C-C

PEDASTAL MOUNTIONG HOLES

(SCALE 1 : 2)

AA

BC C

1 2

B

C

D

E

10543 6 7 8 9

A

DIMENSIONS

mm

1 : 1

± 1.5

100 TO

300

SCALE

± 0.15

PD

MACHINED PART

DIMENSIONS mm

FABRICATION

EST. MASS

21 kg

PROJECTION 3RD

SHEET  2   OF  2 

MBARNESJAR

APPROVED

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATEDDRAWN

Soil Machine Dynamics Ltd

± 1.0

± 3.0

DRAWN CHECKEDZONE APPD

JAR

DESIGNED

TITLE

5

17 JUNE 14

DATE

CHECKED

ALL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUBSISTING IN THESE DESIGNS ARE THE PROPERTY OF SOIL MACHINE DYNAMICS LTD.

NO COPY IS TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SOIL MACHINE DYNAMICS LTD. ANY PATENT APPLICATIONS,

PATENTS AND / OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS, REGISTERED DESIGNS, DESIGN RIGHTS OR COPYRIGHT ARISING FROM OR CONTAINED IN THE

DESIGNS ARE THE PROPERTY OF SOIL MACHINE DYNAMICS LTD. AND ALL INFORMATION MUST BE HELD IN THE STRICTEST CONFIDENCE

CHANGE COMMENT

DRAWING No

DATEREV

UP TO

100

± 1.0

± 0.4

OVER

1000

± 0.8

300 TO

1000

± 2.0

MATERIAL:-
 

SIZE

HTE_300BA-23MK2

REV No.

A1

ASSEMBLY THRUSTER CURVETECH

300mm 23cc BA MOTOR

DO NOT SCALE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

5 23/05/14
RE-DRAWN TO 3D - PARTS LIST UPDATED, SHT 2 ADDED

-

LO JCUR
JPG

'A' AND 'B' PORTS

1/2" BSP

CASE DRAIN

1/4" BSP

5
0

80

4 - HOLES

13 - THRU

(462)

BLEED SCREW

POSITION DPENDS

ON INSTALLATION

SHOWN ON SHEET 1

LOCKING BOLT

POSITION DEPENDS

ON INSTALLATION

SHOWN ON SHEET 1

COMPENSATOR CONNECTION

1/8" BSP

MOUNTS FOR GUARDS

4 POSITIONS (M6)

NOTES

1. CASE DRAIN - SHOULD BE 0 - 3 BAR - SIZE FITTINGS ACCORDINGLY.

2. COMPENSATOR - PRESSURE SHOULD BE 0 - 1 BAR.

     BEARING HOUSING MUST BE COMPENSATED WITH HYDRAULIC OIL.

     BLEED POINT SHOULD BE POSITIONED AT HIGHEST POINT.

3. A & B PORTS - MAX PRESSURE 300 BAR.

4. ASSEMBLE TO SMD WORK INSTRUCTION DOCUMENT W100.

N/A

(
3
7
7
)

(374)


